CCD 111
256-Element
Line Scan Image Sensor
 FEATURES
• 256 x 1 photosite array
• 13µm x 17µm photosites on 13µm
pitch
• Dynamic range typical: 7000:1

256-Element Line Scan Image Sensor
1801 McCarthy Blvd. • Milpitas CA 95035 • (800) 325-6975 • www.fairchildimaging.com • Rev A • 11 of 12
ORDER INFORMATION
It is important to note that two different
selections of the CCD111 are being offered for
applications that differ in the wavelength of light
used for imaging.  Please refer to the section
“Major Differences Between the CCD111A and
CCD111B” on Page 3 before placing an order.
To order the CCD111, please follow the ordering
codes listed in the table below.
Description Device Type
Order Code
CCD111A 256 x 1 line image sensor CCD111ADC
CCD111B 256 x 1 line image sensor CCD111BDC
WARRANTY
Within twelve months of delivery to the end customer,
Fairchild Imaging will repair or replace, at our option,
any Fairchild Imaging camera product if any part is